
2021-2022 Oral Roberts University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-12   Conf: 12-6   Home: 10-5   Away: 8-6   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Abmas, Max 30-30 1104 36.8 226-536 .422 114-293 .389 119-140 .850 9 94 103 3.4 56 0 110 70 3 29 685 22.8
10 McBride, Issac 30-6 695 23.2 128-278 .460 47-105 .448 67-80 .838 9 65 74 2.5 47 0 47 38 0 21 370 12.3
20 Phipps, Trey 31-0 634 20.5 87-211 .412 47-119 .395 40-49 .816 10 58 68 2.2 43 0 37 27 3 19 261 8.4
14 Weaver, DeShang 31-28 658 21.2 101-221 .457 39-112 .348 14-22 .636 39 88 127 4.1 66 0 10 26 38 8 255 8.2
01 Lufile, Elijah 28-3 445 15.9 99-139 .712 0-0 .000 22-50 .440 97 100 197 7.0 46 2 2 17 18 4 220 7.9
02 Thompson, Kareem 31-31 794 25.6 94-202 .465 27-80 .338 22-29 .759 43 129 172 5.5 51 0 52 38 22 25 237 7.6
22 Lacis, Francis 13-13 349 26.8 34-76 .447 26-60 .433 3-7 .429 13 62 75 5.8 29 0 13 6 4 8 97 7.5
11 Jürgens, Carlos 30-25 683 22.8 75-179 .419 19-81 .235 29-52 .558 14 98 112 3.7 52 1 43 28 15 15 198 6.6
22 Lacis, Francis 17-17 435 25.6 40-98 .408 26-68 .382 3-7 .429 21 92 113 6.6 42 1 25 25 17 21 109 6.4
12 Henton, Matthew 1-0 4 4.0 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4.0
04 Bergens, Jamie 14-1 104 7.4 11-30 .367 7-14 .500 4-6 .667 4 7 11 0.8 7 0 15 5 0 5 33 2.4
23 Herron, Sir Issac 25-1 143 5.7 18-33 .545 5-10 .500 17-24 .708 18 28 46 1.8 21 0 2 7 5 9 58 2.3
13 Clover III, Nate 15-0 86 5.7 13-23 .565 0-0 .000 6-6 1.000 11 22 33 2.2 7 0 0 7 4 1 32 2.1
33 Tekavcic, Luka 6-0 23 3.8 3-5 .600 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 7 7 1.2 2 0 3 3 1 0 7 1.2
25 Lawrence, Elijah 6-0 29 4.8 2-8 .250 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.5 0 0 5 1 0 3 5 0.8
45 Plet, Ismael 18-0 64 3.6 5-12 .417 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 6 13 19 1.1 7 0 0 1 0 3 11 0.6
Total 31 6250 201.6 937-2053 .456 360-949 .379 348-477 .730 342 906 1248 40.3 476 4 364 308 130 171 2582 83.29
Opponents 6250 201.6 867-1984 .437 234-705 .332 338-481 .703 286 829 1115 36.0 479 5 341 326 104 170 2306 74.39

Team Statistics ORU OPP
SCORING 2582 2306
    Points Per Game 83.3 74.4
    Scoring Margin 8.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 937-2053 867-1984
    Field Goal Pct .456 .437
3 POINT FG-ATT 360-949 234-705
    3PT FG Pct .379 .332
    3PT Made Per Game 11.6 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 348-477 338-481
    FT Pct .730 .703
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 10.9
REBOUNDS 1248 1115
    Rebounds Per Game 40.3 36.0
    Rebounds Margin 4.3 –
ASSISTS 364 341
    Assists Per Game 11.7 11.0
TURNOVERS 308 326
    Turnovers Per Game 9.9 10.5
    Turnovers Margin 0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.0
STEALS 171 170
    Steals Per Game 5.5 5.5
BLOCKS 130 104
    Blocks Per Game 4.2 3.4
ATTENDANCE 60,714 31,025
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-4,048 14-2,216
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-8,891

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Oral Roberts 1189 1374 19 2582
Opponents 1080 1202 24 2306

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 at Colorado St. L 80-109 7,287
11/12/21 SOUTHWESTERN CHRIST. W 121-50 3,714
11/18/21 HASKELL W 89-46 3,112
11/20/21 at Central Ark. L 67-70 685
11/23/21 ROGERS ST. W 91-31 2,974
11/26/21 OKLAHOMA ST. L (OT) 77-78 6,094
11/29/21 TULSA W 87-80 5,239
12/02/21 at TCU L 63-71 5,023
12/04/21 at Houston Baptist W 85-67 1,000
12/11/21 at Missouri St. L 60-69 4,002
12/16/21 UT ARLINGTON W 71-62 3,238

* 12/20/21 at South Dakota W 82-73 1,516
* 12/22/21 at South Dakota St. L 76-82 1,955
* 12/30/21 DENVER W 83-66 2,896
* 01/01/22 OMAHA W 107-62 2,136
* 01/06/22 at St. Thomas (MN) W 81-66 1,241
* 01/08/22 at Western Ill. W 87-86 1,022
* 01/15/22 at Kansas City W 84-72 766
* 01/20/22 NORTH DAKOTA W 80-76 3,819
* 01/22/22 NORTH DAKOTA ST. L 71-72 4,233
* 01/27/22 at Omaha W 100-88 1,688
* 01/29/22 at Denver W 89-80 839
* 02/03/22 WESTERN ILL. L 85-90 4,136
* 02/05/22 ST. THOMAS (MN) W 88-66 4,412
* 02/12/22 KANSAS CITY W 91-86 4,453
* 02/17/22 at North Dakota St. L 59-77 2,601
* 02/19/22 at North Dakota W 87-73 1,400
* 02/24/22 SOUTH DAKOTA ST. L (OT) 102-106 4,894
* 02/26/22 SOUTH DAKOTA L 87-92 5,364

03/06/22 vs Western Ill. W 80-68 7,364
03/07/22 vs North Dakota St. L 72-92 10,418

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Oral Roberts University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-6   Home: 5-4   Away: 7-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Abmas, Max 18-18 693 38.5 143-339 .422 67-181 .370 80-95 .842 6 59 65 3.6 32 0 71 45 3 18 433 24.1
10 McBride, Issac 18-4 463 25.7 87-182 .478 29-66 .439 47-57 .825 8 43 51 2.8 36 0 34 24 0 14 250 13.9
01 Lufile, Elijah 17-1 306 18.0 71-91 .780 0-0 .000 15-34 .441 60 68 128 7.5 37 2 1 13 15 3 157 9.2
02 Thompson, Kareem 18-18 486 27.0 63-128 .492 17-47 .362 15-21 .714 20 79 99 5.5 35 0 33 20 15 12 158 8.8
20 Phipps, Trey 18-0 360 20.0 52-117 .444 26-62 .419 24-28 .857 7 44 51 2.8 22 0 18 14 2 9 154 8.6
22 Lacis, Francis 11-11 285 25.9 30-64 .469 23-50 .460 3-6 .500 11 46 57 5.2 23 0 12 5 4 5 86 7.8
11 Jürgens, Carlos 17-14 346 20.4 47-96 .490 13-40 .325 11-23 .478 5 52 57 3.4 33 1 17 12 9 5 118 6.9
14 Weaver, DeShang 18-17 365 20.3 45-110 .409 14-54 .259 7-12 .583 20 53 73 4.1 39 0 3 16 18 3 111 6.2
22 Lacis, Francis 7-7 156 22.3 10-31 .323 8-22 .364 2-2 1.000 4 34 38 5.4 22 0 6 6 4 6 30 4.3
13 Clover III, Nate 6-0 27 4.5 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 4 7 11 1.8 4 0 0 1 0 0 12 2.0
04 Bergens, Jamie 7-0 31 4.4 3-11 .273 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.7 1 0 4 1 0 1 8 1.1
23 Herron, Sir Issac 15-0 75 5.0 5-11 .455 1-4 .250 4-6 .667 3 17 20 1.3 14 0 1 3 5 4 15 1.0
33 Tekavcic, Luka 2-0 6 3.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 1.0
45 Plet, Ismael 9-0 25 2.8 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 4 5 0.6 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.6
25 Lawrence, Elijah 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 564-1192 .473 200-532 .376 211-288 .733 180 539 719 39.9 301 3 201 166 75 80 1539 85.50
Opponents 3625 201.4 519-1174 .442 152-430 .353 223-314 .710 157 475 632 35.1 277 3 206 151 48 85 1413 78.50

Team Statistics ORU OPP
SCORING 1539 1413
    Points Per Game 85.5 78.5
    Scoring Margin 7.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 564-1192 519-1174
    Field Goal Pct .473 .442
3 POINT FG-ATT 200-532 152-430
    3PT FG Pct .376 .353
    3PT Made Per Game 11.1 8.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 211-288 223-314
    FT Pct .733 .710
    FT Made Per Game 11.7 12.4
REBOUNDS 719 632
    Rebounds Per Game 39.9 35.1
    Rebounds Margin 4.8 –
ASSISTS 201 206
    Assists Per Game 11.2 11.4
TURNOVERS 166 151
    Turnovers Per Game 9.2 8.4
    Turnovers Margin -0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.4
STEALS 80 85
    Steals Per Game 4.4 4.7
BLOCKS 75 48
    Blocks Per Game 4.2 2.7
ATTENDANCE 36,343 13,028
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-4,038 9-1,448
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Oral Roberts 715 810 14 1539
Opponents 666 729 18 1413

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/20/21 at  South Dakota W 82-73 1516
12/22/21 at  South Dakota St. L 76-82 1955
12/30/21 DENVER W 83-66 2896
01/01/22 OMAHA W 107-62 2136
01/06/22 at  St. Thomas (MN) W 81-66 1241
01/08/22 at  Western Ill. W 87-86 1022
01/15/22 at  Kansas City W 84-72 766
01/20/22 NORTH DAKOTA W 80-76 3819
01/22/22 NORTH DAKOTA ST. L 71-72 4233
01/27/22 at  Omaha W 100-88 1688
01/29/22 at  Denver W 89-80 839
02/03/22 WESTERN ILL. L 85-90 4136
02/05/22 ST. THOMAS (MN) W 88-66 4412
02/12/22 KANSAS CITY W 91-86 4453
02/17/22 at  North Dakota St. L 59-77 2601
02/19/22 at  North Dakota W 87-73 1400
02/24/22 SOUTH DAKOTA ST. L (OT) 102-106 4894
02/26/22 SOUTH DAKOTA L 87-92 5364


